14.2. ОСНОВНЫЕ ФОНДЫ ПО ФОРМАМ СОБСТВЕННОСТИ
на конец года; по полной учетной стоимости
FIXED ASSETS BY OWNERSHIP TYPE 
end of year; at total book value
	Годы

Year
	Млн. руб.
Mln. roubles 
	В процентах к итогу

Percent of total

	
	все основные 
фонды 

all fixed assets
	в том числе 
по формам собственности

including by ownership type
	все основные 
фонды 

all fixed assets
	в том числе 
по формам собственности

including by ownership type

	
	
	государственная

state
	негосударственная

not-state
	
	государственная

state
	негосударственная

not-state

	2000
	17464172
	4366043
	13098729
	100
	25
	75

	20101)
	93185612
	20500835
	72684777
	100
	22
	78

	2015
	160725261
	35359557
	125365704
	100
	22
	78

	2016
	183403693
	42182849
	141220844
	100
	23
	77

	2017
	194649464
	42822882
	151826582
	100
	22
	78


1)  Начиная с 2010 г. данные уточнены, расчеты проведены по полному кругу организаций с учетом основных фондов Банка России и основных фондов, находящихся 
   в государственной казне.

1)  Starting from 2010, these data have been refined, calculations have been made for the full range of organizations, taking into account the fixed assets of the Bank of Russia and the
   fixed assets held by the state treasury.
